## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K, JAMMU

Adjustment of the Accounts Assistant (Apprentice) against the Subject: post of Accounts Assistant.

Order No. 36 - Acctts of 2021

Dated: (6 .02. 2021

Consequent upon completion of one year's ACC training (six month's theoretical and six month's practical) in Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar, Sh. Asif Iqbal Tantray S/o Ab Rashid Tantray R/o Baragam Tral Pulwama, is hereby placed against the post of Accounts Assistant. He shall report in the office of the Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Kashmir after getting properly relieved from the training institute.

He shall be allowed the pay in Pay Level-5 (29200-92300) w.e.f. 29.11.2020 in terms of SRO- 193 dated 24.04.2018.

His Annual Increments shall be governed in terms of the provisions laid down in SRO 160 dated 10.05.2006 till he qualifies the A.C.C Examination to be conducted by the J&K Public Service Commission.

Sd/-(Mahesh Dass), Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department Dated: - \ \ 8 .02.2021.

No. DGAT/E-III/G-21/ 28

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Kashmir. The Accounts Assistant (Apprentice), ordered to report in his office for formal posting, may be adjusted against the vacancy of Accounts Assistant available in his native District Pulwama.
- 2. Principal, Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Finance), Finance Department for information of the Financial Commissioner (Finance).
- 4. I/C Website for uploading the order on official website.

5. Order file/Concerned File.

(Mohammad Iqbal Ganaie)

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department.